PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4982571

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| EPHESUS LIGHTING, INC. | 12/20/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COOPER LIGHTING, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 EATON BLVD. | |
| City: | CLEVELAND | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 44122 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9657930 |
| Patent Number: | 9189996 |
| Patent Number: | 9736904 |
| Patent Number: | 9888545 |
| Patent Number: | 9188307 |
| Patent Number: | 9408271 |
| Patent Number: | D733352 |
| Patent Number: | D792626 |
| Patent Number: | 9857066 |
| Patent Number: | 9759418 |
| Patent Number: | D800376 |
| Application Number: | 15492342 |
| Application Number: | 61917054 |
| Application Number: | 14573521 |
| Application Number: | 61917030 |
| Application Number: | 15221159 |
| Application Number: | 14573668 |
| Application Number: | 62271471 |
| Application Number: | 15388825 |
| Application Number: | 62271488 |
| | · |

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 046264 FRAME: 0351

504935825

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15857904 |
| Application Number: | 62271497 |
| Application Number: | 15388907 |
| Application Number: | 15388735 |
| Application Number: | 62271509 |
| Application Number: | 62271536 |
| Application Number: | 62271564 |
| Application Number: | 62271580 |
| Application Number: | 15392219 |
| Application Number: | 62271588 |
| Application Number: | 15392178 |
| Application Number: | 62271598 |
| Application Number: | 29579864 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412.391.2486

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 114959.00001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARY P. MCDERMOTT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mary P. McDermott/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/30/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046264 FRAME: 0352

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EPHESUS LIGHTING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COOPER LIGHTING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"COOPER LIGHTING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203589042

Date: 12-27-16

2825802 8100M

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:49 PM 12/23/2016
FILED 12:49 PM 12/23/2016
SR 20167248938 - File Number 2825802

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6. Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The of the surviving limited name liability company is Cooper Lighting, LLC and the name of 1136 corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company Ephesus Lighting, Inc. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation. THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is _____ Cooper Lighting, LLC FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2016 FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1000 Eaton Blvd., Cleveland, OH 44122 the place of business of the surviving limited liability company, SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

> PATENT REEL: 046264 FRAME: 0354

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to |
|---|
| be signed by an authorized person, the 1/0 44 day of December ,A.D |
| 2016 |
| By: |
| Authorized Person |
| Name: Lizbeth L. Wright |
| Print or Type |
| Tide: Vice President and Secretary |

PATENT REEL: 046264 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 05/30/2018